340.00 2921942

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISRAEL HOLBY	12/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marshalltown Company	
Street Address:	104 South 8th Street	
City:	Marshalltown	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50158	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29219425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: nmorton@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook, Hardy & Bacon

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MTTC.116491/04

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David Wade Schnell

Total Attachments: 2 source=MTTC#page1.tif source=MTTC#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017688 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Israel Holby, of 37 E. South Street, #1, Fayetteville, in the County

of Washington, and State of Arkansas have invented a certain new, original and ornamental

design for a PUTTY KNIFE HANDLE WITH HAMMERHEAD for which I am about to make

application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY, a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal place of business at 104 South 8th

Street, Marshalltown, Iowa 50158, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in the

Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Israel

Holby, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

said MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY my full and exclusive right, title and interest, for the

territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said

invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on

even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

the said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said

MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or

assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and I do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said

Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Israel Holby

1505114v1

REEL: 017688 FRAME: 0826

STATE OF ARKANSAS	:
	: ss.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON	:
Before me, a Notary	Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally
appeared Israel Holby, to me pers	onally known, who duly acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the foregoing instrument	as her free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and
purposes therein set forth, on this _	9 day of <u>December</u> , 2004.
	de de
	Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

- 2 -

04-20-08